
 
 
 
 
 

March 6, 2003 
 
Central Illinois Public Service Company   : 
  and Union Electric Company     : 
       : 02-0656 
Petition for approval of tariff sheets   : 
implementing revised Market Value Index  : 
methodology.       : 
 
Commonwealth Edison Company   : 
       : 02-0671 
Proposed revision of Rider PPO (Power   : 
Purchase Option – Market Index), Rate CTC  : 
(Customer Transition Charge) and Rider ISS  : 
(Interim Supply Service), and to establish : 
Rider CTC – MY (Customer Transition  :   (Cons.) 
Charge – Multi-Year Experimental). (Tariffs  : 
filed on October 1, 2002)    : 
 
Illinois Power Company    : 
       : 02-0672 
Proposed establishment of Rider MVI II,  : 
Market Value Index II.     : 
(Tariffs filed October 1, 2002)     : 
 
Illinois Power Company    : 
       : 02-0834 
Proposed revisions to Rider TC (Transition  : 
Charge for Customers), Rider PPO (Power  : 
Purchase Option Service) and Rider MVI  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
(Market Value Index)      : 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 

Notice is hereby given that parties may file Responses to the Motion of 
Commonwealth Edison Company for Additional Hearings and Entry of Proposed Order filed 
on March 6, 2003.  Parties may also propose Alternative Schedules.  Responses are due by 
4:00 P.M. on Monday March 10, 2003. 
 

Notice is also given that a Reply by Commonwealth Edison Company to Responses is 
due by 9:00 A.M. on Tuesday March 11, 2003. 
 
These are deadlines for electronic service on other parties and the Administrative Law Judge. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Wallace 
 
cc: Mr. Larson – Engineering 
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*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Christopher W. Flynn 
Atty. for CIPS/UE 
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:cflynn@jonesday.com 
 
Joseph H. Raybuck 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:jraybuck@ameren.com 
 
Robert J Mill 
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
  and Union Electric Company 
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield IL 62739  * 
mailto:bob_mill@ameren.com 
 
Steven R Sullivan, Vice President 
Central Illinois Public Service Company 
  and Union Electric Company 
One Ameren Plz. 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149, MC 1300 
St. Louis MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
 
John C. Feeley & Steven G. Revethis 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:srevethi@icc.state.il.us 
 
Carla S. Meiners & Misty M. Allen 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
4922 NW Urbandale Drive 
Urbandale, IA  50322  * 
mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 
mailto:mmallen@midamerican.com 
 
Wendy Ito 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 4216 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:wito@peoplesenergy.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Timothy P. Walsh, Gerard T. Fox, 
Mary Klyasheff & James Hinchliff 
Attys. for Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:twalsh@pecorp.com 
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com 
mailto:mklyasheff@pecorp.com 
mailto:j.Hinchliff@pecorp.com 
 
Darcy Fabrizius 
Blackhawk Energy Services 
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Drive 
PO Box 2226 
Waukesha, WI  53187-2226  * 
mailto:dfabrizius@blackhawkenergy.com 
 
Tom Leigh 
AmerenEnergy Marketing 
400 South Fourth Street 
St. Louis, MO  63102  * 
mailto:Tleigh@amerenenergy.com 
 
Keith Goerss & Thomas F. Broderick 
Central Illinois Light Company 
300 Liberty Street 
Peoria, IL  61602  * 
mailto:kgoerss@cilco.com 
mailto:tbroderick@cilco.com 
 
Robert M. Ricobene 
Nicor Energy, L.L.C. 
1001 Warrenville Road, Ste. 550 
Lisle, IL  60532-4306  * 
mailto:robertricobene@nicorenergy.com 
 
Phil O’Connor, Julie Hextell, 
  & Richard S. Spilky 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL  60661  * 
mailto:Phil.Oconnor@constellation.com 
mailto:julie.hextell@constellation.com 
mailto:richard.spilky@constellation.com 
 
David I. Fein & Christopher J. Townsend 
Attys. for Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
Piper Rudnick 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:david.fein@piperrudnick.com 
mailto:chris.townsend@piperrudnick.com 
 
David B. Hennen 
Ameren Services 
1901 Chouteau, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO  63103  * 
mailto:dhennen@ameren.com 
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Edward Fitzhenry & Eric Robertson 
Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen & Fitzhenry 
1939 Delmar Ave., PO Box 735 
Granite City, IL  62040  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@lrklaw.com 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
 
Lawrence A. Gollomp 
  & Paul W. Phillips 
Counsel 
United States Department of Energy 
1000 Independence Ave., SW 
Washington, DC  20585  * 
mailto:lawrence.gollomp@hq.doe.gov 
mailto:paul.Phillips@hq.doe.gov 
 
Dale Swan 
Atty. for United States Department\ 
  of Energy 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
12510 Prosperity Dr., Ste. 350 
Silver Spring, MD  20904  * 
mailto:dswan@exeterassociates.com 
 
Anne R. Pramaggiore 
Associate General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
PO Box 805379 
Chicago, IL 60680-5379  * 
mailto:anne.pramaggiore@exeloncorp.com 
 
Sarah J. Read, G. Darryl Reed, 
Matthew J. Feeley & Marla Tun 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
Sidley Austin Brown & Wood 
Bank One Plaza 
10 S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL  60603  * 
mailto:sread@sidley.com 
mailto:greed@sidley.com 
mailto:mfeeley@sidley.com 
mailto:mtun@sidley.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Mark G. Kaminski, 
  & Randolph R. Clarke 
Attorney General’s Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rclarke@atg.state.il.us 
 
David C. Wiers 
Sieben Energy Associates LLC 
401 N. Wabash Ave., Ste. 536 
Chicago, IL  60611  * 
mailto:dwiers@siebenenergy.com 

Michael A. Munson 
The Building Owners and Managers 
  Association of Chicago 
Law Office of Michael A. Munson 
123 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1800 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:michael@munson.com 
 
Michael Cornicelli 
BOMA/Chicago 
120 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1400 
Chicago, IL  60603  * 
mailto:mcornicelli@bomachi.com 
 
Kathryn L. Patton, Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
  & Shig William Yasunaga 
Illinois Power Company  
500 S. 27th St.  
Decatur, IL 62521-2200  * 
mailto:kathy_patton@dynegy.com 
mailto:joseph_lakshmanan@illinoispower.com 
mailto:shig_yasunaga@Illinoispower.com 
 
Michael Guerra & Thomas A. Andreoli 
Midwest Generation, LLC 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:mguerra@sonnenschein.com 
mailto:tandreoli@sonnenschein.com 
 
Rebecca Lauer 
Midwest Generation, LLC 
One Financial Place 
440 South LaSalle St., Ste. 3600 
Chicago, IL  60605  * 
mailto:rlauer@mwgen.com 
 
Margaret Barnabee 
Chairman’s Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:mbarnab@icc.state.il.us 
 
Katie Papadimitriu 
Commissioner’s Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:kpapadim@icc.state.il.us 
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Michael S. Pabian 
Assistant General Counsel, Regulatory 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
Exelon Business Services 
10 S. Dearborn, 35th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60603  * 
mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 
 
Mark P. Canada & Steven M. Sherman 
Attys. for National Energy Marketers Association 
Krieg De Vault LLP 
One Indiana Square, Ste. 2800 
Indianapolis, IN  46204  * 
mailto:mcanada@kdlegal.com 
mailto:ssherman@kdlegal.com 
 
Craig C. Goodman & Stacey L. Rantala 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K. Street, N.W., Ste. 110 
Washington, D.C.  20007  * 
mailto:cgoodman@energymarketers.com 
mailto:srantala@energymarketers.com 
 
Gary L. Smith 
Illinois Energy Consortium 
Loewenstein, Hagen & Smith, P.C. 
1204 S. Fourth St. 
Springfield, IL  62703  * 
mailto:lexsmith@lhoslaw.com 
 
Patrick N. Giordano & Paul G. Neilan 
Attys. for Trizec Properties, Inc. 
Giordano & Neilan, Ltd. 
333 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 2800 
Chicago, IL  60601  * 
mailto:patrickgiordano@dereglaw.com 
mailto:paulneilan@dereglaw.com 
 
Betty Gallagher 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
227 W. Monroe, 9th Fl. 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:betty.gallagher@exeloncorp.com 


